9/16/04

RECORDATION FORM CO

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original document.

1. Name and address of conveying party(ies):

Name:Bacou USA Safety, Inc.Street Address:910 Douglas PikeCity, State, ZIP:Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917-1874

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:Biosystems, LLCStreet Address:651 South Main StreetCity, State, ZIP:Middletown, Connecticut 06457

State of Incorporation: Delaware

- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date(s): July 13, 2004 and September 8, 2004
- 4. This document is an assignment of: US Patent No. 6,604,405, Issued August 12, 2003; US Patent No. 6,053,030, Issued April 25, 2000; US Patent No. 4,796,467, Issued January 10, 1989; and US Patent Application No. 09/934,862, Filed August 22, 2001

09-20-2004

102839515

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Clifford P. Kelly, Esq. Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103-2721

6. Total number of 3 patents and 1 application involved.

BIOSY/103/US BIOSY/104/US

- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$160.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.
- 8. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

09/	17/2004	DBYRNE	00000036 6604405	\mathbf{N}
01	FC:8021		160.00 DP	
l				
		Date	: September 14, 2004	I
		Attor	ney's Docket Nos. BIOS	SY/101/US

P. Kelly, Reg. No. 35,213

/spatiascelor/PATLAW6/AYR saved docs/Piling Docs/Biosy-8/OSY 701.103.104.US.REGOR.JATION.doc



PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0680

Attorney Docket:

BIOSY/101/US BIOSY/103/US BIOSY/104/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bacou USA Safety, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 910 Douglas Pike, Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917-1874, represents that it owns the entire right, title and interest to the patents, patent applications, and inventions disclosed and/or claimed in said patents and/or patent applications identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "BIOSYSTEMS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY"); and

WHEREAS, Biosystems, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at of 651 South Main Street, Middletown, Connecticut 06457, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said BIOSYSTEMS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY identified on Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (1) Dollar to us in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Bacou USA Safety, Inc.. (hereinafter called "Assignor"), sells, assigns and transfers to Biosystems, LLC, his successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said BIOSYSTEMS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY identified on Appendix A, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto, together with all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed on said improvements in the United States or any other country; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his sole use and behoof; and we do hereby further assign to the Assignee the right to file applications for patent in all countries on said improvements and all rights of priority resulting from any application for Letters Patent filed on improvements said BIOSYSTEMS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY identified on Appendix A

Assignor further covenants that it has the lawful right to assign the interest in said improvements in the manner and form as herein expressed and that the interests herein conveyed are free from prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever.

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0681

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal as of and for this $\underline{13}^{\text{H}}$ day of $\underline{5}_{\text{U}}$, 2004.

Bacou USA Safety, Inc

By: <u>Goni Whebert</u> Adrien W. Hebert President

State of Rhode Island) ss: County of Providence)

On this 3^{+h} day of $\overline{J_{\mu}}$, 2004, before me personally appeared Adrien W. Hebert, the undersigned officer, who acknowledged himself to be President of Bacou USA Safety, Inc, a Delaware corporation, and that he, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Date Commission Expires: July 3, 2005 Theresa A. Potvin

Accepted this 8 day of SEPTEMBER 2004.

Biosystems, LLC

By: Church Murch Jeffrey T. Whynall

State of Connecticut)) ss: Middletown County of Middlesex)

On this <u>8th</u> day of <u>Scolember</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared Jeffrey T. Whynall, the undersigned officer, who acknowledged himself to be President of Biosystems, LLC, a Delaware corporation, and that he, being authorized so to do. executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Maureen Sarch

Date Commission Expires: Ky Scinical color Brp. June 80, 2009

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0682

EXHIBIT A

Patents

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
6,604,405	August 12, 2003
6,053,030	April 25, 2000
4,796,467	January 10, 1989

· · · ·

Patent Applications

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date
09/934862	August 22, 2001

\PATLAWS\C-PATLAWS\AYR saved docs\xCPK\BIOSYSTEMS.assignment.doc

RECORDED: 09/16/2004